KAFCS OUTSTANDING AGENT KAREN DAVIS PARKER AWARD

The Karen Davis Parker- KAFCS Outstanding Extension Family and Consumer Sciences Professional Award will be given on the basis of an outstanding project or activity plus evidence of professional involvement in Family and Consumer Sciences and Extension Organizations. Applicant must be an AAFCS-KAFCS member.

Guidelines for submitting an entry:

- I An outstanding project or activity summary submitted for KEAFCS Progress Award (one copy is sufficient for both Awards).
- II Summary of Professional Involvement (To be evaluated by length of service to Extension and Family and Consumer Sciences.) Please include the following points:
 - A. Length of Extension employment
 - B. Length of other Family and Consumer Sciences employment.
 - C. Involvement of AAFCS-KAFCS. Include membership, committees served on, state and national meetings attended, offices and chairmanships held, local involvement, and awards received.
 - D. Involvement in KEAFCS and NEAFCS. Include same information as requested in "C".
 - E. Involvement in other Extension organizations i.e., 4-H Agents, Epsilon Sigma Phi, etc. Follow information guidelines in "C".
 - F. Involvement in other Extension organizations i.e. honorary fraternities, alumni groups, etc.
 - G. Summarize involvement with local Family & Consumer Sciences i.e. FCS teachers, utility FCS, etc.

Deadline: Please return by same deadline as NEAFCS Awards to:

KEAFCS Vice President for Awards and Recognition

ATTENTION: In addition to your entry, please submit a summary of 30 words or less of your project activity. This will be printed in the Awards Handbook to be distributed at the Annual Awards Luncheon in December. This summary is not judged as part of the entry.